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Labour are more trusted than the Conservatives to have the right policies on
immigration, asylum seekers and on handling migrants crossing the Channel

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?

I A great deal I A fair amount I Not very much I Not at all % %
Great deal / Not very
Have the right policies towards asylum seekers fairamount ~ much/at all
Conservatives [¥A 15% 27% 42% 21% 68%
Labour N7 25% 21% ik  36% 50%
Have the right immigration policies
20% 0%
Labour [ 26% 35% 52%
Handle the issue of migrants crossing the English Channel
Conservatives J&W/ 1 %3/ 29% LS/ 18% 73%
Labour KA 24% 24% 30% XY/ 53%

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022. @

2 © Ipsos | November 2022 | Public




Half say Suella Braverman has been doing a bad job as Home Secretary —
with more 2019 Conservatives saying she’s doing a bad job than good job

To what extent, would you say Suella Braverman has been doing a good
job or bad job as Home Secretary, or neither?

IVery | fairly good job I Neither a good or bad job Ivery / fairly bad job I Don’t know

Among all

11% 21% 50% 18%
Among 2019 Conservative party voters
20% 30% 17%

Among 2019 Labour party voters
6% 15% 17% 8%

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022, including (309) 2019 Conservative Party voters and (270) 2019 Labour Party voters @
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Two in five say Rishi Sunak’s government is doing badly running the country,
against just one in six saying well as many are still undecided

Would you say that the current Conservative government, led by Prime Minister Rishi Sunak, has
done well or badly at running the country, or do you not have an opinion?

I Veryl/ fairly well I Veryl/ fairly badly

Rishi Sunak’s government

4-8 November 2022
Liz Truss’ government
Boris Johnson’s government
7-8 June 2022 29%
25-26 May 2022 27%
6-9 May 2022 27%

23-26 July 2021 27%
25-28 June 2021 %

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022.

—
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The public are still forming their opinion on Rishi Sunak — one in five say
he is doing a good job as Prime Minister, against three in ten say badly

Based on his performance to date, would you say Rishi Sunak has done a good job or bad
job as Prime Minister, or neither?

] very / fairly good job ] very / fairly bad job
Rishi Sunak
November 2022
Liz Truss
October 2022
September 2022

Boris Johnson
July 2022 26%
June 2022 31%

April 2022 31%
February 2022 29%
February 2021 37%

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022.
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The public are divided on whether Keir Starmer has been
doing a good job as Labour leader

To what extent, would you say Keir Starmer has been doing a good job or bad job as leader of the
Labour party, or neither?

] very / fairly good job ] very / fairly bad job

Among all

28%

32%
Among 2019 Labour party voters

58%

Among 2019 Conservative party voters

14%

18%

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022, including (309) 2019 Conservative Party voters and (270) 2019 Labour Party voters
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Opinion is divided between Starmer and Sunak on who would make a
better Prime Minister, as Starmer’s lead has decreased since late October

Which of the following, if either, do you think would make a better Prime Minister?

I Rishi Sunak I Keir Starmer Lead

4-8 November 2022

Starmer
+9
21-22 October 2022
2509/, Starmer
+9

Base: 992 Online British adults aged 18-75, 4-8 November 2022, including (309) 2019 Conservative Party voters and (270) 2019 Labour Party voters
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